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CHAPTER 514

AN ACT to create chapter 423, laws of 1923, section 1 (71) thereby amend-
ing chapter 423, laws of 1923, section 1 (69), relating to authority of
cities of the first class to increase retirement benefits for Milwaukee
city firemen.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

Chapter 423, laws of 1923, section 1 (71) is created to read:
(Chapter 423, Laws of 1923) Section 1. (71) Notwithstanding any

other provision contained in this chapter, and notwithstanding any other
statute, and commencing on the effective date (1961) of this subsection,
every city of the first class may increase the annuities and other benefits
provided in chapter 423, laws of 1923 as amended, for all firemen who have
retired from active service and who sliall have attained the age of 65 years,
and for all widows who shall have attained the age of 62 years, and for
children under 18 years of age who are entitled to benefits from the fund,
provided that such increase of annuities and other benefits shall be based
upon amended contract between such city and such retired firemen and by
or for such other beneficiaries.

Approved September 22, 1961.
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